



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

ABSTRACT

KUHS - Dean Research - Guidelines of the KUHS Research Appreciation Award & Award for the Publication of PG Thesis - Implemented - Orders issued.

OFFICE OF THE DEAN RESEARCH

U.O.No: 169/2024/dean/KUHS Date: 04-04-2024

Read:-1. GC Decision 69.14 of the 69th Governing Council dated 02.07.2022.

- 2. AC Decision 30.12 of the 30^{th} Academic Council dated 16.07.2022.
- 3. U O NO. 188/2022/dean/KUHS dated 18.08.2022.
- $4.\ AC\ Decision\ 35.03$ of the 35^{th} Academic Council dated 18.12.2023.
- 5.GC Decision No.77.44 of the 77th Governing Council dated 21.12.2023.

ORDER

As per decision, vide read (1) above, the Governing Council resolved to approve the proposal to institute 1000 Research Scholarships (Maximum of INR 10000/- per candidate) to Under Graduate Students under all streams of KUHS. It was resolved to institute a prize money of Rs.15000/- per candidate to Post Graduates under all streams of KUHS for original publications in KUHS approved indexed journals based on their thesis work. The Governing Council also entrusted Academic Council to finalise the details of the proposals.

2) As per decision vide read (2) above, the Academic Council decided to constitute a Committee under the Chairmanship of the Pro Vice Chancellor and Dean (Research) as convenor to frame Rules for the implementation of Research Capacity Building Programmes .Implemeting the decisions, a committee was constituted, vide read (3) above. The Committee has prepared the draft of the guidelines for the two programmes named 'KUHS Research Appreciation Award' for UG students and 'Award for the publication of PG Thesis'.

3)As per decision, vide read (4) above, the Academic Council approved the guidelines of the 'KUHS Research Appreciation Award' and 'Award for the publication of PG Thesis'. Governing council, vide read (5) above, has approved the minutes of the Academic Council.

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 - 2207616, 2207620

4)Examining the whole matter, sanction is accorded by the Vice Chancellor to implement the guidelines for the two programs, named 'KUHS Research Appreciation Award' and 'Award for the publication of PG Thesis'.

5) The Scholarship amount will be met from the Head of Account '22-2016-01- Research Scholarships for UG & PG Students'.

6)Orders are issued accordingly.

(By order of the Vice Chancellor)

Dean Research

To

Website

Copy To,

PA to VC/PA To PVC/Registrar/CE/FO

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer

Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 - 2207616, 2207620

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com